General Description
The MAX16823 three-channel LED driver operates from a
5.5V to 40V input voltage range and delivers up to 100mA
per channel to one or more strings of high-brightness
LEDs (HBLEDs). Each channel’s current is programmable
using an external current-sense resistor in series with the
LEDs. Three DIM inputs allow a wide range of indepen-
dent pulsed dimming in addition to providing the on and

OUT1
MAX16823
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit
19-0733; Rev 3; 9/09
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX16823ATE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16823ATE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16823AUE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16823AUE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
/V Denotes an automotive qualified part.